


Corrigendum for PR No. 3183

Due to typographical error following changes are hereby made:-

Page-3, at Tender Event for the TN-4637 the place of submission of DD for processing fees is mentioned as O/O XEN(Civil), the same shall be read as Addl. CE(MM).

Page-8, QR for TN-4625, Clause No. 3 may please be read as:-

In support of the above, bidder shall furnish documentary evidence, copies of work order along with Satisfactory performance certificate/ Work Completion certificate for above works executed by the firm, issued by the officer not below the rank of Superintendent Engineer or owner /order placing authorities. In case of works awarded by RVUN performance certificate issued on or after 06.01.2017 should be signed by the Chief Engineer / In charge of power station/ Project. In case of erection & commissioning work/**turbine overhauling work**, the performance certificate issued by the power utility/**turbine OEM/** main contractor of turnkey project may also be considered.


XEN(Contracts)
KSTPS, RVUN, Kota
